
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/29/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 812,777

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 853,416

3rd Payment 896,087

1 03/30/19 Sat $30,235,264 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 940,892

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,212,000 $54,199,686 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 987,936

3 04/06/19 Sat $27,755,972 $69,235,779 $69,000,000 $43,300,000 1.593 4.6% 13.4% 6th Payment 1,037,333

4 04/10/19 Wed $24,495,376 $82,505,527 $82,000,000 $51,500,000 1.593 4.1% 17.0% 7th Payment 1,089,200

5 04/13/19 Sat $29,637,827 $98,561,068 $96,000,000 $60,300,000 1.593 4.9% 21.1% 8th Payment 1,143,660

6 04/17/19 Wed $27,067,391 $113,224,139 $112,000,000 $70,300,000 1.593 4.5% 24.7% 9th Payment 1,200,843

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,157,043 $129,262,853 $129,000,000 $81,000,000 1.593 5.4% 28.7% 10th Payment 1,260,885

8 04/24/19 Wed $27,880,224 $142,589,729 $144,000,000 $90,400,000 1.593 4.7% 32.0% 11th Payment 1,323,929

9 04/27/19 Sat $32,960,969 $158,345,224 $161,000,000 $101,100,000 1.593 5.5% 35.7% 12th Payment 1,390,125

10 05/01/19 Wed $30,528,846 $172,938,153 $174,000,000 $109,200,000 1.593 5.1% 39.0% 13th Payment 1,459,632

11 05/04/19 Sat $34,609,017 $189,481,423 $191,000,000 $119,900,000 1.593 5.8% 42.5% 14th Payment 1,532,613

12 05/08/19 Wed $34,015,240 $205,740,864 $204,000,000 $128,100,000 1.593 5.7% 45.8% 15th Payment 1,609,244

13 05/11/19 Sat $37,990,318 $223,900,411 $224,000,000 $140,600,000 1.593 6.3% 49.2% 16th Payment 1,689,706

14 05/15/19 Wed $35,664,979 $240,948,436 $242,000,000 $151,900,000 1.593 5.9% 52.2% 17th Payment 1,774,191

15 05/18/19 Sat $41,979,301 $261,014,735 $260,000,000 $163,200,000 1.593 6.9% 55.5% 18th Payment 1,862,901

16 05/22/19 Wed $39,231,477 $279,767,562 $282,000,000 $177,000,000 1.593 6.5% 58.4% 19th Payment 1,956,046

17 05/25/19 Sat $46,555,045 $302,021,089 $304,000,000 $190,800,000 1.593 7.7% 61.6% 20th Payment 2,053,848

18 05/29/19 Wed $44,723,884 $323,399,311 $322,000,000 $202,100,000 1.593 7.4% 64.4% 21st Payment 2,156,541

19 06/01/19 Sat $52,905,154 $348,688,219 $348,000,000 $218,500,000 1.593 8.7% 67.5% 22nd Payment 2,264,368

20 06/05/19 Wed $50,488,792 $372,822,094 $381,000,000 $239,200,000 1.593 8.3% 70.2% 23rd Payment 2,377,586

21 06/08/19 Sat $69,834,803 $406,203,452 $414,000,000 $259,900,000 1.593 11.3% 73.5% 24th Payment 2,496,465

22 06/12/19 Wed $71,248,774 $440,260,695 $448,000,000 $281,200,000 1.593 11.5% 76.6% 25th Payment 2,621,289

23 06/15/19 Sat $98,117,898 $487,161,502 $495,000,000 $310,700,000 1.593 15.5% 80.2% 26th Payment 2,752,353

24 06/19/19 Wed $119,591,067 $544,326,584 $550,000,000 $345,300,000 1.593 18.5% 83.9% 27th Payment 2,889,971

25 06/22/19 Sat $186,424,006 $633,438,118 $625,000,000 $392,300,000 1.593 27.3% 88.3% 28th Payment 3,034,469

26 06/26/19 Wed $222,714,444 $739,896,650 $750,000,000 $470,800,000 1.593 31.7% 92.0% 29th Payment 3,186,193

27 06/29/19 Sat $285,228,729 $876,237,298 $900,000,000 $565,000,000 1.593 38.6% 95.1% 30th Payment 3,345,502

28 07/03/19 Wed $367,478,832 $1,051,893,874 $750,000,000 $470,809,793 1.593 46.7% 97.4% Total 54,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/29/2019


